70
TDS-MDPWR-0026 | Rev 1
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFPP 900Vdc to 2300Vdc
STANDARDS
All formats
IEC 61071: Capacitors for power electronics
IEC 61881: Railway applications - Rolling stock equipment - Capacitors for power electronics
IEC 61373: Railway applications - Rolling stock equipment - Shock and vibrations
IEC 60068-1: Environmental testing – Part 1: general and guidance
UL 94: Tests for Flammability of Plastic Materials for Parts in Devices and Appliances (Protection resin)
EN 45545: Railway applications – Fire protection on railway vehicles (Protection resin)
Format 1
EN 45545: Railway applications – Fire protection on railway vehicles (Plastic case)
HOW TO ORDER
D
Series
FFPP
Capacitance
EIA code
4307
Capacitance
Tolerance
K = ±10%
K
Format
1 = 166x176 H187
2 = 166x176 H262.5
3 = 288x147 H187
1
Terminal Code
F = Female Threaded
FA
A = 900V
B = 1000V
C = 1100V
D = 1250V
E = 1400V
F = 1500V
G = 1700V
H = 1900V
I = 2000V
J = 2150V
K = 2300V
Voltage
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FFPP series is specifically designed for DC filtering applications such as DC link or resonant
filters for voltages up to 2300V.
The safe and reliable Controlled Self-Healing Technology makes this series particularly suitable
for power converters in traction, drives and renewable energy areas.
FFPP use a wet solution (without free oil) with polypropylene metallized film and offers high
specific energy up to 360J/l.
These standard designs in plastic cases proposed in this catalogue are covering a wide range of
voltage and capacitance values.
In case of specific requirements about shape and performances, feel free to contact your local
KYOCERA AVX representative.
PACKAGING MATERIAL
Rectangular resin filled plastic cases (3 formats)
Self extinguishing thermosetting resin (V-0: in accordance with UL94; certified classifications according to EN 45545-2)
Self extinguishing plastic case
4 female terminals M10x15mm
 – medium power film capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
71
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FFPP 900Vdc to 2300Vdc
DEFINITIONS
CHARACTERISTICS